Data Sheet
HLMP-D150, HLMP-D155, HLMP-K150, and
HLMP-K155
T-1¾ (5 mm), T-1 (3 mm), Low Current, Double
Heterojunction AlGaAs Red LED Lamps
Description
These solid state LED lamps use double heterojunction
(DH) AlGaAs/GaAs material technology. This LED material

HLMP-D150, HLMP-D155, HLMP-K150, and HLMP-K155 Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm), T-1 (3 mm), Low Current, Double Heterojunction AlGaAs Red LED Lamps
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Part Numbering System
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test Condition
Forward Voltage VF — 1.6 2.2 V IF = 1 mA
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VR 5.0 15.0 — V IR = 100 µA
Peak Wavelength p — 645 — nm Measurement at Peak
Dominant Wavelength d — 637 —  nm Note a
a. The dominant wavelength, d, is derived from the CIE chromaticity diagram and represents the color of the device.
Spectral Line Halfwidth ½ — 20 —  nm Wavelength width at spectral
distribution ½ power point.
Speed of Response S — 30 —  ns Exponential Time Constant, e-t/TS
Capacitance C — 30 — pF VF = 0, f = 1 MHz
Thermal Resistance RθJ-PIN — 260b
210c
290d
b. HLMP-D150.
c. HLMP-D155.
d. HLMP-K150/-K155.
—  °C/W Junction to Cathode Lead
Luminous Efficacy V — 80 —  Im/W Note e
e. The radiant intensity, Ie, in watts per steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = lV/V, where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and
V is luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
H L M P - X1 X2 X3 X4 - X5 X6 X7 X8 X9
Code Description Option
X1 Package type D T-1¾ (5 mm)
K T-1 (3 mm)
X2 Color options 1 AlGaAs Red
X3 X4 Lens type 50 Tinted, diffused
55 Untinted, non-diffused
X5 Minimum intensity bin See Intensity Bin Limits
X6 Maximum intensity bin 0 Open binning (no maximum limit)
X7 Color bin selection 0 Full range
X8 X9 Packaging option 00 Bulk packaging
02 Tape and reel
A1 Right angle housing, uneven leads
B2 Right angle housing, even leads
Broadcom AV02-1562EN
4
HLMP-D150, HLMP-D155, HLMP-K150, and HLMP-K155 Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm), T-1 (3 mm), Low Current, Double Heterojunction AlGaAs Red LED Lamps
Intensity Bin Limits
Maximum tolerance for each bin limit is ± 18%.
Mechanical Option Matrix
NOTE: All categories are established for classification of products. Products may not be available in all categories. Please
contact your local Broadcom representative for further clarification/information.
Color Bin
Intensity Range (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red C 1.5 2.4
D 2.4 3.8
E 3.8 6.1
F 6.1 9.7
G 9.7 15.5
H 15.5 24.8
I 24.8 39.6
J 39.6 63.4
K 63.4 101.5
L 101.5 162.4
M 162.4 234.6
N 234.6 340.0
O 340.0 540.0
P 540.0 850.0
Q 850.0 1200.0
R 1200.0 1700.0
S 1700.0 2400.0
T 2400.0 3400.0
U 3400.0 4900.0
V 4900.0 7100.0
W 7100.0 10200.0
X 10200.0 14800.0
Y 14800.0 21400.0
Z 21400.0 30900.0
Mechanical Option Code Definition